
University of Dubuque Baseball

Conference statistics for Univ. of Dubuque (as of May 11, 2016)

(IIAC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-16   Home: 9-5   Away: 3-11   IIAC: 12-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

42 Austin McWhite  . 3 6 7 24-24 79 22 29 8 1 3 16 48  . 6 0 8 12 3 17 2  . 4 6 3 1 1 7-8 86 4 1  . 9 8 9

21 Jarad Clevenger  . 3 5 9 26-25 92 19 33 7 0 0 8 40  . 4 3 5 7 5 11 0  . 4 3 3 0 6 0-0 35 1 3  . 9 2 3

12 Dalton Garst  . 3 1 0 28-28 100 15 31 3 1 0 12 36  . 3 6 0 9 4 8 3  . 3 8 9 0 5 2-3 53 36 2  . 9 7 8

35 Thomas Kempf  . 3 0 8 24-21 65 5 20 5 0 0 17 25  . 3 8 5 11 1 11 0  . 4 0 5 2 3 0-1 85 5 1  . 9 8 9

10 Tyler Lewan  . 3 0 0 22-16 60 10 18 4 1 0 7 24  . 4 0 0 5 0 9 0  . 3 4 8 1 2 0-1 11 18 2  . 9 3 5

11 Will Doherty  . 2 9 7 28-28 91 14 27 11 0 1 18 41  . 4 5 1 10 3 13 0  . 3 8 1 1 3 4-6 146 17 9  . 9 4 8

 9 Jacob Evans  . 2 9 1 28-28 86 11 25 2 0 0 10 27  . 3 1 4 6 2 8 1  . 3 5 1 0 7 5-7 41 2 3  . 9 3 5

 3 Kyle May  . 2 6 7 18-15 45 4 12 2 0 0 3 14  . 3 1 1 1 2 12 0  . 3 0 6 1 0 0-1 28 33 3  . 9 5 3

 7 Austin Thomas  . 2 6 3 9-5 19 3 5 1 0 0 0 6  . 3 1 6 3 0 3 0  . 3 6 4 0 2 1-1 8 13 3  . 8 7 5

14 Michael Salazar  . 2 5 0 8-4 12 3 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 2 0 3 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

36 Jeremy Morski  . 2 3 1 10-8 26 4 6 1 0 0 6 7  . 2 6 9 2 3 5 1  . 3 5 5 0 1 0-0 61 5 0 1.000

 2 Ryan Karrick  . 2 2 0 15-13 41 7 9 2 0 0 2 11  . 2 6 8 5 0 3 1  . 3 0 4 0 2 1-1 24 28 4  . 9 2 9

 4 Tyler Imrich  . 2 1 4 12-7 28 3 6 1 0 0 5 7  . 2 5 0 3 1 5 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

13 Gaetano Florio  . 2 0 3 22-22 64 9 13 1 1 0 5 16  . 2 5 0 6 4 12 0  . 3 1 1 0 1 3-4 25 50 7  . 9 1 5

 1 Phillip Byrd  . 2 0 0 7-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

22 Eric Hall  . 0 7 1 13-8 28 4 2 2 0 0 3 4  . 1 4 3 4 1 6 1  . 2 1 2 0 1 1-2 18 0 0 1.000

 8 Jackson Sheppard  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

32 Derek Kornfeind  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

44 Nathan Schneiderman  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

23 Reed Stumpf  . 0 0 0 7-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 9 0 1.000

29 Daniel Karnick  . 0 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 4 1  . 8 5 7

24 Derek Erwin  . 0 0 0 5-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

15 Tyler Trifiletti  . 0 0 0 4-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

18 Chase Kueter  . 0 0 0 5-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

 6 Trent Van Egtern  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

26 Brian Sholty  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

16 Jacob Padilla  . 0 0 0 6-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 3  . 6 2 5

20 Doug Van Dyke  . 0 0 0 7-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 6 1  . 8 8 9

 5 Nick Sewruk  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 5 28 843 133 240 51 4 4 116 311  . 3 6 9 87 30 129 9  . 3 7 0 6 34 25-36 642 247 45  . 9 5 2

Opponents  . 2 8 8 28 865 146 249 54 10 9 132 350  . 4 0 5 71 25 145 7  . 3 5 6 8 15 27-36 648 327 52  . 9 4 9

LOB - Team (219), Opp (197). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (18). CI - Team (1), Doherty 1. IBB - Team (2), McWhite 2. Picked

off - McWhite 2, Imrich 1.

(IIAC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

20 Doug Van Dyke  3 . 8 3 3-4 7 7 2 1/0 0 44.2 45 22 19 19 35 8 1 2  . 2 5 7 4 3 0 2 2

23 Reed Stumpf  4 . 7 8 5-2 7 7 5 0/0 0 43.1 53 26 23 11 26 10 1 1  . 2 9 1 3 9 0 0 3

16 Jacob Padilla  5 . 0 8 1-4 6 5 2 1/0 0 33.2 40 26 19 8 26 8 1 3  . 2 8 6 4 1 0 0 4

--------------------

26 Brian Sholty  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1

18 Chase Kueter  2 . 5 7 1-1 5 1 1 0/0 1 14.0 16 5 4 5 12 5 0 0  . 2 9 1 0 2 0 1 0

24 Derek Erwin  4 . 7 0 0-2 5 1 0 0/0 0 7.2 12 5 4 2 3 2 0 1  . 3 5 3 0 0 0 1 0

 5 Nick Sewruk  5 . 4 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 8 4 4 2 3 2 1 0  . 3 0 8 1 0 0 0 0

44 Nathan Schneiderman  5 . 4 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Dalton Garst  6 . 1 0 1-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 10.1 11 10 7 2 6 1 1 1  . 2 6 8 0 2 0 1 2

32 Derek Kornfeind  6 . 7 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 9 5 5 2 5 4 2 0  . 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

29 Daniel Karnick  6 . 9 3 1-1 5 5 0 0/0 0 24.2 28 19 19 10 14 5 1 1  . 2 9 2 4 3 0 1 3

 6 Trent Van Egtern  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 5 2 1 1 1 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

15 Tyler Trifiletti  9 . 6 9 0-1 4 1 1 0/0 1 13.0 21 16 14 4 11 6 1 0  . 3 6 8 0 3 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 1 3 12-16 28 28 11 2/0 2 214.0 249 146 122 71 145 54 10 9  . 2 8 8 16 25 1 8 15

Opponents  4 . 5 4 16-12 28 28 7 1/0 5 216.0 240 133 109 87 129 51 4 4  . 2 8 5 21 30 0 6 34

PB - Team (6), Doherty 6, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (4), Doherty 2, Stumpf 1, Van Dyke 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Doherty (27-35),

Padilla (10-11), Karnick (6-8), Stumpf (3-4), Trifiletti (2-3), Garst (2-2), Erwin (1-2), Van Dyke (1-2), Kueter (1-2),

Sholty (0-1), Kornfeind (1-1).



University of Dubuque Baseball

Conference statistics for Univ. of Dubuque (as of May 11, 2016)

(IIAC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

36 Jeremy Morski 66 61 5 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Eric Hall 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Reed Stumpf 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 5 Nick Sewruk 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Chase Kueter 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

24 Derek Erwin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 4 Tyler Imrich 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Jackson Sheppard 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Trent Van Egtern 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Derek Kornfeind 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

14 Michael Salazar 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Nathan Schneiderman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Thomas Kempf 91 85 5 1  . 9 8 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Austin McWhite 91 86 4 1  . 9 8 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Dalton Garst 91 53 36 2  . 9 7 8 4 2 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Kyle May 64 28 33 3  . 9 5 3 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Will Doherty 172 146 17 9  . 9 4 8 0 27 8  . 7 7 1 6 1

10 Tyler Lewan 31 11 18 2  . 9 3 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Jacob Evans 46 41 2 3  . 9 3 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Ryan Karrick 56 24 28 4  . 9 2 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Jarad Clevenger 39 35 1 3  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Gaetano Florio 82 25 50 7  . 9 1 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Doug Van Dyke 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 7 Austin Thomas 24 8 13 3  . 8 7 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Daniel Karnick 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

 1 Phillip Byrd 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Jacob Padilla 8 1 4 3  . 6 2 5 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

15 Tyler Trifiletti 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

26 Brian Sholty 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 934 642 247 45  . 9 5 2 12 27 9  . 7 5 0 6 1

Opponents 1027 648 327 52  . 9 4 9 18 25 11  . 6 9 4 8 0

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


